A highly rigid and highly accurate slide table integrated with an actuator.
Guide of high rigidity
Two styles of guide rod bearings to accommodate your application
Slide bearing—for heavy loads
Ball bushing bearing—for highly accurate and smooth operation
Can be mounted on
two sides.
Series

CY
MY
How to Order
Auto switch
—
∗ For the applicable auto switch
model, refer to the table below.
Without auto switch
(Built-in magnet)
Bore size/Stroke (mm)
Bore size
 (mm) 15 25 50 75 100 125 150 175 200 250 300
Stroke (mm)
12
16
20
25
32
40
CXT 20 100M B
Bearing type
Slide bearing
Ball bushing bearing
M
L
Number of auto switches
—
S
n
2 pcs.
1 pc.
“n” pcs.
Made to Order
Option
—
B
BS
Adjusting bolt with bumper only (Standard)
With 2 shock absorbers (Set on the driving cylinder side only when packed.)
With 1 shock absorber (Set on the driving cylinder side when packed.)
Platform cylinder
Applicable Auto Switches/Refer to Auto Switch Guide for further information on auto switches.
∗ For minimum strokes for auto switch equipped style, refer to
page 2-118.
M9BW
Refer to page 2-111 for details.
Port thread type
M thread
Rc
NPT
G
Ø 12 to Ø 25
Ø 32, Ø 40
—
TN
TF
∗ Lead wire length symbols: ∗ Solid state auto switches marked with “�” are produced upon receipt of order.
∗ D-P3DWA� is compatible with Ø 25 to Ø 40.
······Standard stroke          ······Long stroke
 0.5 m ············ Nil (Example) M9NW
 1 m ············ M (Example) M9NWM
 3 m ············ L (Example) M9NWL
 5 m ············ Z (Example) M9NWZ
∗ Since there are other applicable auto switches than listed, refer to page 2-120 for details.
∗ For details about auto switches with pre-wired connector, refer to  Auto Switch Guide. For the D-P3DWA, refer to the WEB catalog.